Thence (l) along the easterly side of Legislative Route #40013, North 35 degrees 33 minutes East, forty-nine and 

seven tenths (49.7) feet to an iron pin comer, on the easterly side of and twenty-five (25) feet from the center of 

Legislative Route #40013; 

Thence (2) along the land now or formerly of Jeffrey Marchetti, South 60 degrees 09 minutes East, one hundred 

fifty-nine and sixty-six hundredths (159.66) feet to an iron pin corner, 

Thence (3) continuing along the l11nd now or formerly of Jeffrey Marchetti, North 37 degrees 03 minutes East , 

thirty-seven and fifty-one hundredths (37.51) feet to an iron pin corner. 

Thence (4) along the land now or formerly of Mark and Cheryl Olian, south 01degree 58 minutes East, eighty and

[...]

(25) feet from the center of State Highway Route #653; 

Thence (9) along the southerly side of Route #653, North 69 degrees 11 minutes East, twenty (20) feet to an iron pin;

Thence (10) along the land formerly of Janice Marchetti, South 2l degrees 50 minute& East, one hundred twenty-six 

and two tenths (126.2) feet to an iron pin comer, 

Thence (11) along the land of the same, north 75 degrees 08 minutes East, eighty-five and three tenths (85.3) feet to 

an iron pin on the line of the land now or formerly of Charles Shelhamer;

Thence (12) along the land now or formerly of Charles Shelhamer, south 20 degrees 48 minutes East, forty-five and

[...]

five tenths (45.5) feet to an iron post a corner of the land now or formerly of Charles Shelhamer; 

Thence (13) through the land formerly of Janice Marchetti, South 71 degrees 40 minutes West, forty-seven and 

seven tenths (47.7) feet to an iron pin corner; 

Thence (14) along the land of the same South 08 degrees 20 minutes East, one hundred five and four tenths (105.4) 

feet to an iron pin comer on the land now or formerly of Peter and Kathy Medvecky; 

Thence (15) along the land now or formerly of Peter and Kathryn Medvecky, North 87 degrees 55 minutes West, one 

hundred eight and nine tenths (108.9) feet to an iron rail corner; 

Thence (16) along the land of the same North 57 degrees 00 minutes West, two hundred (200) feet to the point of 

BEGINNING. 

Subject to the same exceptions, reservations, covenants, conditions, waivers and restrictions as are contained in